# 503996800 09/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4043457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK S. WILSON	01/30/2015
MATTHEW W. JUNGKLAUS	01/30/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXIA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	1380 BEVERAGE DRIVE, SUITE W
City:	STONE MOUNTAIN
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30083

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15259755

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 180 N. STETSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200225-9098-US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY L. SARET	
SIGNATURE:	/larry I. saret/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=200225-9098-US04\_Assignment\_filed\_9-8-16#page1.tif source=200225-9098-US04\_Assignment\_filed\_9-8-16#page2.tif

PATENT 503996800 REEL: 039677 FRAME: 0890

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Axia Acquisition Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

1380 Beverage Drive, Suite W Stone Mountain, GA 30083

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Mark S. Wilson 101 Corbel Ct. Peachtree City, GA 30269

Matthew W. Jungklaus 332 Birchmore Walk Lawrenceville, GA 30044

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in "HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRYWALL FINISHER BOX" for which we filed U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 14/614,153 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2015/\_014474 , filed February 4, 2015 (Atty. File No. 200225-9098), and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/940,736, filed February 17, 2014, entitled "FINISHER BOX AND ACCESSORY FOR THE SAME" (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional, utility and PCT patent applications");
- (2) in and to the U.S. provisional, utility and PCT patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. provisional, utility and PCT patent applications and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on one or more of the U.S. provisional, utility and PCT patent applications.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our applications after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and

PATENT REEL: 039677 FRAME: 0891 purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

1-30-2015 Date	Mark S. Wilson
State of Georgia )	
County of Swinnett )	
persons who signed the foregoing instrur	ersonally known to me to be the same person or ment, appeared before me this day and acknowledged vered as the free and voluntary act of Mark S. Wilson, th.
Given under my hand and s	eal, this 30th day of anuary 2011/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/
	Notary Public SEPT. 25 2016
13015	Mathe Water Manual Market Waller

I do hereby certify that Matthew W. Jungklaus, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Matthew W. Jungklaus, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this

Matthew W. Jungklaus

**PATENT** 

REEL: 039677 FRAME: 0892

Date

State of Georgia